
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :02/04/2023 12.16.15

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/MED/25/079-080  Procurement Title: The Procurement of Medical Equipments for Damak
Hospital 2079-80

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Goods

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response
No modified bid response found for this bid.

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

HIMALAYAN
MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGIES
PRIVATE
LIMITED

7774400.001 ONLINE Prime Bank
Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

House No. 226,
Kholagal Marg,
Uttardhoka,
Lazimpat
info@hmt.com.np
phone:
0097714411825

 328,000.00 2023-08-28
00:00:00

31-03-2023
10:01

30-03-2023



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Capital Enterprises 3344896.052 ONLINE Himalayan
Bank Ltd.
Himalayan
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Jawalakhel, lalitpur
capital@info.com.
np phone:
9851174223

 328,000.00 2023-09-15
00:00:00

31-03-2023
11:29

31-03-2023

NS biomedical
Equipment Pvt Ltd

5627400.003 ONLINE Nepal
Investment
Mega Bank Ltd.
DurbarMarg
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

basundhara
phone:
9801404075

 328,000.00 2023-08-27
00:00:00

31-03-2023
10:47

31-03-2023

PR BIOMED & IT
SOLUTION PVT.
LTD.

1189999.994 ONLINE Prabhu Bank
Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd.
BIRATNAGAR
[Former Prabhu
Bikas Bank
Ltd.]
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Tinpaini       phone:
9851057108

 328,000.00 2023-07-30
00:00:00

31-03-2023
10:46

31-03-2023

Itahari Pharmalink
Pvt Ltd

6817000.005 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd. Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd. New Road,
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Itahari-6 Sunsari
Province One
itaharipharmalink.
info@gmail.com
phone:
9851048597

 328,000.00 2023-09-28
00:00:00

31-03-2023
09:53

30-03-2023



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

THE MEDICAL
SOLUTIONS PVT
LTD

7394720.006 ONLINE NMB Bank Ltd.
NMB Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

CHARKHAL
KATHMANDU
info@themedicalso
lutions.com phone:
014436806

 328,000.00 2023-08-28
00:00:00

31-03-2023
10:35

28-03-2023

MEDIPOINT
INTERNATIONA
L PVT LTD

4688370.007 ONLINE Nepal SBI Bank
Ltd. Nepal SBI
Bank Ltd.
Lainchour
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

GAIRIDHARA
KATHMANDU
NEPAL
info@medipointne
pal.com phone:
9851217040

 328,000.00 2023-08-25
00:00:00

31-03-2023
10:29

29-03-2023

East West
International
Private Limited

1650000.008 ONLINE Nepal
Investment
Mega Bank Ltd.
DurbarMarg
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

kupondole, lalitpur,
Nepal lamting
marg, balwatar ,
kathmandu ,Nepal
phone: 4413819

 328,000.00 2023-09-15
00:00:00

30-03-2023
17:31

31-03-2023

EAST WEST
CONCERN
PRIVATE
LIMITED

4549380.009 ONLINE Himalayan
Bank Ltd.
Himalayan
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

HOUSE NO. 22,
LAMTING MARG
phone:
9779851020615

 328,000.00 2023-09-15
00:00:00

31-03-2023
11:10

31-03-2023



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


